SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VE.
ROBERT CALARCO (et al )

Case Number
2014Cv1625

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK 4 DEBIT CREDIT
03132015 Advance liec Advance Fee (IN1493549) $0.00  $1,350.00

03132015 Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
B34132015  Advertising Sale Bills & Copics
0313201035 Crying Sale

0341372015 Docketing

03713720187 Lewy

03132015 Mailing Costs

037132015 Posling Handbill

034132015 Poundage

034132015 Tress Enterprise Inc
03132015 Shenifl Autemation Fund
037132005 Web Posting

06412015 Servige

06/01/2015  Surcharge

DO6AO12005  Service Mileage

NAAOT2015  Tax Claim Search

060012005 Notary Fee

062172015 Copies

315.00 50.00
$17.50 fo.00
$10.00 $0.00
315.00 $0.00
S15.00 50.00
$30.00 $0.00
$15.00 $0.00
$249.95 $0.00
$1,036.77 50.00
$50.00 o000
$100.00 $0.00
5210.00 $0.00
S150.00 50,00
$24.00 $0.00
$5.00 $0.00
$15.00 $0.00
$7.00 $0.00

Printed: 6/1/2015 8.56.44AM

$1,965.22 $1,350.00

[ TOTAT. BALANCE:

$(615.22) I
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PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phong 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

Fax

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

T Patrick Cosenza From: Sherfff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: June1, 2015

Re: Calarco CC:

O Urgent [] For Review

(I Please Comment [] Please Reply [1 Please Recycle

® Comments:

| received your stay, attached is cost sheet showing a balance

due of $615.22




Fasr oCGI'VEY 5/29/2015 3:42:12 PM PAGE 17002 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

May 29, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE TO CITIBANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR BEAR STEARNS ASSET
BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2007-SD2, ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES
SERIES 2007-SD2 v.

ROBERT M. CALARCO and THERESA A. CAL.ARCO

224 EAST 6TH STREET A/K/A 224 EAST SIXTH STREETBERWICK, PA
18603-3104

No.: 2014-CV-1625

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
June 10, 2015 due to the following: The defendant(s) brought the underlying mortgage loan
current and the Plaintiff is discontinuing the foreclosure action.

$12,497.55 was reccived in consideration of the stay.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as possible. In
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale to our office via
facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
Patrick Cosenza for

PH 4 957437



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadcelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-368-7616

Jessica Gliwa Representing Lenders in
[.egal Assistant Pennsylvania

OIfice of the Prothonotary

Colanmbia County Courthouse Noo 2014-CV-1625
35 W. Main Si. No.:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO
CITIBANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST
2007-5D2, ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2007-SD2 V5. ROBERT M. CALARCO
A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO, and THERESA A. CALARCO

Nu.: 2014-CV-1625, No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear SitfMadam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate (o
conlact me.

##*Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 06/10/2015 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
everd Lthal a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan DWamond & jones, LLP

Jessica Gliwa, Legal Assistant

ce: Sherill of COLUMBILA County

PH # 957457



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintitf
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Bouilevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

pavi.cressman@phelanhaliinan.com

215-563-7000)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBTIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL . COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO
CITIBANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR BEAR o COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
STEARNS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST :
2007-SD2, ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES o CIVIL DIVISION
SERIES 2007-5D2 :
Plaintiff,
: No.:2014-Cv-1625
V. No.:

ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT
CALARCO

THERESA A. CALARCO

Defendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner reqguired by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on _the Affidavit and as amended if

applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service 1<§rbhl'ﬂ/(.0:::1 hereto ExhibitD

o -

TPl Cressman] lisg. 1d. No3T8075
Alorney~for Plainlift
Date: gi// C% f

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is seld at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

FH # 937457
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COMMONWEALTH QF PEXNSY| VANTA : PRIORITY CLAIM _ 'EXECUTION NUMBER | SECOND EXECUTION NUMBER .
DEPARTMENT OF REVENTLL FOR [ 2614CVI625 (06/16:15)
BLREAL OF COMPLIANCE | SHERIFFS SALFE | DATE OF SALE

|
PO BOX 381230 . e
(] x : D6 2015
EARRISBLIG, PA LTIZB-1230 Please Print or Ty pe I :\-’IO[T\T-
. -1

P§1992.14

I CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER

- 5000 i
MR TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN | EMPLOYEREIN o |
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY - L
BOX 380 . SALES TAX LICENSE. NUMBER ?
[ . $0.00
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER |
| ARE_EE_ Gy - $1992.14
_ - R — —_ JR—
- INHERITAMNCE TAX FilE NLMMBER
- $0.00 |
| OTHER TAX NUMBER

.00

DEFENDANT
ROBERT M CALARCO AKA ROBERT CALARCO AND THERESA A CALARCO

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien rosts as
shown on the Swatement of Account below for the foliowing taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa, C.S.A. § 8151
and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A.  For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the nroceeds of the Judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

L Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S.§ 7242

_| Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.8.§7345
& Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S§7345
B. A Corperation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the procceds of the judicial sale before any pre-

existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 {Fiscal Code
§ 1401}

o Corporation Taxes, 72 P,S§ 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Typeof Tax | Settlementor LienDatc | Lien Number or Filing Period | Amountor Batance |
PeonalbeomeTax T Towmein | T Thmewis . T T Tgemir
'"TOTAL: 1 $1,992.14

1 cerlify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all licned taxes, penalties and interest owed to the
‘Commonweaith of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of 1 DIRECTOR, BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE 4 g
Sean Washington MW\‘
Revenue 13 dayof, May 2015 — — _—

- F\CTING SECRETARY QF REVENUE
i Eilcen McNulty



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL : Court of Common Pleas
ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO

CITIBANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR BEAR : Civil Division

STEARNS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES :

TRUST 2007-SD2. ASSET BACKED : COLIIMBIA Coum}-‘ck) -
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2007-SD2 : i

Plaingif : No.: 2014-CV-1625 &= =
VH.,

ROBERT M. CALARCO
A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO
THERESA A. CALARCO

Decicndants

7 JORDER
AND NOW, this_/ “~Gay of _ 4 5;?; , 2015 the Prothonotary is ORDERED ta
amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff i_B’/C,)RDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

casc as follows:

Principal Balance 5760,674.74
Interest Through April 27, 2015 $5,302.29
Late Charges 58%.39
Legal fees $2,640.00
Cost of Suit and Title $810.00
Escrow Deficit §334.12
Suspense/Misc. Credits (536.23)

TOTAL $85,813.31

Plus interest al six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sherifl's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

s

Pt
I e
P
. &

957457



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ¢ SR

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 22. 29 and Mav 6. 2015

that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

o

H OF WGTABEG

ANd NOW,....coovriiiiicticeieeeecee e 2200 , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $....................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acling Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Strect
Blecomsburg, PA 17815

Re:

No.:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO
CITIBANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES
TRUST 2007-SD2, ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2007-SD2 v, ROBERT M.
CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO et al.

2014-CV-1625

Dear Sit/Madum:

Enclosed please find a Ceruiicate of Filing pursuant 1o Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)}2)(i) regarding the

above matier.,

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificac of Filing in the stamped self-addressed

envelope, which [ have enclosed,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not

hesitate (o contact me,

**Property is listed for the 06/10/2015 Sheriff Sale.**

o

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
By:

Legal Assistant

ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO and THERFSA A CALARCO

PH # 057457



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES. LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO CITIBANK, N.A. AS : CIVIL DIVISION
TRUSTEE FOR BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED :

SECURITIES TRUST 2007-SD2, ASSET BACKED © No.: 2014-CV-1625
CERTIFICATES SERIES 20607-SD2 :

Plainuff

v,
ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO

THERESA A. CALARCO
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OI FILING

On this date, I liled with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the ah(_wc.—capticili?naucr.

Date: é [1(//
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 957457



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphiza, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO CITIBANK, N.A. AS :  CIVIL DIVISION
TRUSTEE FOR BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED :

SECURITIES TRUST 2007-SD2, ASSET BACKED © No.: 2014-CV-1625
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2007-SD2 :

Plaintiff

Y.

ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO
THERESA A. CALARCO
Defendant{s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 05/13/2015 at 09:00 m the above-captioned matter
has been continued until 86/10/2015 at 09:00 AM.

VA

PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 957457



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. N0.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapncer @phclanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO CITIBANK, N.A. AS : CIVIL DIVISION
TRUSTEE FOR BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED :

SECURITIES TRUST 2007-SD2, ASSET BACKED : No.: 2014-CV-1625
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2007-SD2 :

Plaintiff

V.

ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO
THERESA A. CALARCO
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

[hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by rcgular mail on the person(s)
on the date tisted below:

ROBERT M. CALARCO ROBERT M. CALLARCO
1100 FOWLER AVENUE 224 EAST 6TH STREET, A/K/A 224 EAST
BERWICK, PA 18603-2300 SIXTH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-3104

PH # 957457



ROBERT M. CALARCO THERESA A. CALARCO
125 EAST 5TH STREET 224 EAST 6TH STREET, A/K/A 224 EAST
BERWICK, PA 18603 SIXTH STREET

BERWIC KW'{S&B-;%M'M
[ate: 6 [ 3l/1//

PETER WAPNER, Esq., [d. No.318263
Atlorney for Plaintiff

PH# 957457



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter. wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO CITIBANK, N.A. AS : CIVIL DIVISION
TRUSTEE FOR BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED :

SECURITIES TRUST 2007-SD2, ASSET BACKED ¢ No.: 2014-CV-1625
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2(:07-SD2 :

Plaintiff

V.

ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO
THERESA A, CALARCO
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captici{?natter.

Date: é [1/[}/
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 837457
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1617 Johr F Kennedy Bivd
Suite 1400

Fhilacielphia. PA 19103
Phere: {215) 563-7000
Fax: (215} 563-8656

aX

Phelan Hallinan
Diamond & Jones, LLP

To: Columbia County Sheriff Office From: Palrick Raliston
Fax: 570-388-5625 Date: April 27, 2015
Phone: 570-389-5622 Pages: 1

Re: Pastpone Sale Date cc:

O Urgent M For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

*Comments:
Hello,

We would like to postpone our scheduled sheriff sale for one month to a date in June 2015, Currently
the sale is set for 5413/15 at 9:00am. Please provide a new sale date and time as soon as possible via
fax to 215-563-86586,

RE: WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO
CITIBANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES
TRUST 2007-SD2, ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2007-SD2
v. ROBERT M. CALARCO & THERESA A CALARCO
COLUMBIA County, 2014-CV-1625

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me as soon as possible.
Thank you for you assistance in this matter.

Thank you,

Patrick Ralston

Fax — 215-563-8656



CERAMOGNWUEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PRIORITY CLAIM ) | EXECUTION NUMEBER SECOND EXECUTION NUMBER

DUPARTMENT OF BRI VENITE FOR {20140V 1625 (03/15/15)
BUREAT (F COMPLIANCE SHE RIFFS SA LE I DATE OF SALE
PO BOX 2120 Plcase Print or Type j, 05152015
HARRISBURG, PA 17:28-1270 b - p : i \f.l‘;)?\?T — e
1AM :

. S1,989.18

: CORPORATION TAX FILE iBOX) NUMBER .
- B0.00

MR TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN | YromR R o
SHERIFIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY —  — =T —_ o
BOX 380 © SALFS TAX LICENSE NTMBER :

- 50,00
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 | SOCIALSECURITY NUMBER
- ' SR LIS PR - 1198318 -
| INHERITANCE TAX FILE NUMBER :
: - S000 |

. OTIER TAX NTMBER
i . $0.00
DEFENDANT

ROBERT M CALARCO AKA ROBERT CALARCO AND THERLCSA A CALARCO

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the foliowing taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa, C.S.A. § 8151
and 72 P.S. § 1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A, Tor the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the nroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.§.§ 7101, ct seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothenotary of
Columbia County.

. Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.5§ 7242

~ ! Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.S§7345

W Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.8§7345

B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-
existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Code
§ 1401).

[ . Corporation Taxes, 72 P.Sg 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

T_vpé'onf Tax i Settlement or Licn Date " Lien Number u'ﬁ.iling Period | Amountor Ba[ance___
PesmallocomeTac T T Fmeen T T LT Wevee T T T T s
TOTAL: $1,989.18 .

=

I certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed to the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Depariment of Revenue records) by the above named entity,

'DIRCCIOR, BURFAL OF COMPLIANCE
" Mary Hubler
Revenue 14 dayof _{\pril LE . i ACTING SECRETARY OF REVENUE
L
: Eileen McNuity

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of’




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREATU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/14/2015 Fee:

CALARCO ROBERT M & THERESA A
224 EAST SIXTH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

Assessment: 23,026
Balances as of 04/14/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
By:

SHE

$5.00 Cert. NO: 20668

District: BERWICE BORO

Deed: 0436 -0447
Location: 1/2 LOT 17

Parcel Id:04A-05 -Q47-00,000

PENALTY DISCQUNT PATID

Per:

BALANCE



) |
\S/’Wﬂfﬂ YR DI,
04 -0 50T

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS A

Citibank, N.A. as Trustec for Bear Stearns Asset Backed : \//,-b
Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed Certificates Series 2007- : CIVIL DIVISION p
SD2 : :

NO.: 2014-CV-1625

Plaintiff _ e
{ 2015-ED-a3
V8. _ : COLUMBIA County
Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco -
Theresa A. Calarco
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert M., Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco Theresa A. Calarco
1100 Fowler Avenue 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2300 Berwick, PA 18603-3104

#*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BAN KRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) at 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 Rast Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104 i
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Saleon Mgy |3, QoS  at 9.00 am in the
Office of The Sheriff, Columbia County Courthtnise, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce
the court judgment of $80,141.67 obtained by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to
Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed
Certificates Series 2007-SD2 (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement
will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ARBLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE’'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, yon must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be ablc to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly eatered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney Lo assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an atlorney.)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

ROBERT CALARCO (et al ) 2014CV1825

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Category: .

Manner:

Notes:

Name: :;__{PQ_STING) o B Served:  Personally - Adult in Charge - Posted - Other

primary  Z3aEasTemetREET T T adutn
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge:

SZ9LADYTLOZ

Phone: DOR: Refation:

Altornate : : e Date:
Address: i

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

Name:  :PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone:

215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN
Vs, Case Number
ROBERT CALARCO (et al) 2014CV1625

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/07/2015  03:45 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE C
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 224 EAST6TH STR

SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
OPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
EET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

SCOTT MAYERNICK DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

M“l Chndalis
April 07, 2015

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of APRIL . 2015 l(jma/h QM /é@/nﬂ;mh}
- v

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP; ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION; SUITE %o 1617 JFK-BLVD, PHILADELPHIA

Pleombynk Seerdl e




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia Coungy
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 320
Bloomshurg PA 17815

71901140006000048801

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

500 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
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!
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Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed :

Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed Certlfi(.ates Series 2007- : CIVIL DIVISION
SD2 :
NO.: 2014-CV-1625
Plaintiff . [—

. : {9\0 D~ tD_‘& 3

VS, : COLUMBIA County
Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco -
Theresa A, Calarco

Defendani(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert M, Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco Theresa A. Calarco
1100 Fowler Avenue 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2300 Berwick, PA 18603-3104

*#*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real cstate) at 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff’s Saleon _1Migy |13, Aoig  at 9:00 am in the
Office of The Sheriff, Columbia County Courthbﬁse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce
the court judgment of $80,141.67 obtained by Wilmingten Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to
Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed
Certificates Series 2007-SD2 (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement
will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find ont how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able Lo stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy

WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

ROBERT CALARCO (et al.) 2014CV1625

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sa!e Notlce

Manner: < Not Specn‘"ed > | ; ST _E Exp;res L Warrant: PRy

1¥380¥ ‘0ouvYIVI

Notes: %PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ersonally - Adult In Charge Posted Other

1100 FOWLER AVENUE
: 'BERWICK SCHOOL DIST
'BERWICK, PA 18603

Adult in
Charge:

SZILADVLOT

DOB: : Relation:

Phone _ -
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 | B e
Phone: : Deputy: 5 Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN &HALLNANLLP ° phome: 2155637000

Date:

Time:

............................................................

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5
6.
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambherlain
Sheriff

WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

ROBERT CALARCO (et al.) 2014CV1625

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: <NotSpe<:fﬂed> - Expires: ;” ' _ ' Warrant:

"0 AINNOD “HIAHDNID

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue ' Adultin
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603 : Charge:

SCILADPLOE

Phome:  570-752-7442 pos: . Relation:

premaa S e
Address: | ; 3a1-15 TS

Deputy: | 3

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

‘Service’,

£0921 vd MOIM¥IE 'INNIAY NTODNIT §191

1
2
3
4.
5
6
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IERLTIPA 2016 County & Municipality

BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM-4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 1S REQUESTED

224 EAST SiXTH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

if you deswe a receipt. send a self.addressed

stamped envetope wilh your payment

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 2934
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | ! ESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
GENERAL 23,026 9.491 21417 218.54 240.35
SINKING 1 22.57 23.03 25.33
FIRE 1.25 28.20 28.78 3022
LIGHT 1.75 39.49 40,30 42 32
BORO RE 11.1 250.48 255.59 268.37
The discount & penalty 554 .91 566.24 606.63
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apiii 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before | If paid after
CNTY TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % 5% January 1, 2016

' CALARCO ROBERT M & THERESA A

PARCEL: 04A-05 -047-00,000
224 E SIXTH ST

1045 Acras Land 2,500
Buildings 20,526
Totat Assessment 23,026

FILE COPY
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS Case Number

ROBERT CALARCO (et al.) 2014CV1625

SERVICE COVER SHEET

:Service D i .
Category: _l"Rgé'! 'Eététe___sdéi'g _-'Sal_e N_ot_it_:e_ _ _ _ ¢ Zone: D3

Manmer: <Not$pec|ﬂed ) - Expires: el  Warrant:

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

VSIHIHL ‘00duVIVD

Served:

Name:  THERESA CALARCO

Primary 224 EASTETHSTREET ' Adultin
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: .. .. .. .

ST9LADFLOT

Phone: f: DOB: Relation:

Alternate 135 EAST ST STREET ™ "~ " Date: g w{-,",q rime:
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : gr ot :

Phone: Deputy: 5’ Mileage:

Date:

Time: P

Miteage:

s . PR —

Deputy:
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs Case Number

ROBERT CALARCO (et al.} 2014CV1625

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdNO20

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce . . Zone: : 5:)3

Manner: %< Not Spemf ed > N o Expires: o Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

=]

B
Name: _;:_OCCUPANT o - Served: F’ersunal!y Ad\ultln Charge Posted Other 2
Primary 224 EAST6THSTREET ~ Adultin ;_ ®
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: 7{1.‘7.”.‘_0‘\ CC( /Qr?(.c, a
Proner . pom mewon el / el
Alternate e e pare: f o S
Address: | - } {? 2 . e 3; L
Phone:  Deputy: jl Miteage:

215-563-7000

Datea:

Time:

Mileage:
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Case Number

Vs,

ROBERT CALARGO (et al ) 2014CV1625
- m
SERVICE COVER SHEET a
s
Fervi )
Category: ;.._'3‘7‘"" ES‘atesa'e Sa"-‘ Notice ... Zone: e -
Maner <NetSpecie> expres wamms T B
Notes: F'LAINTIFF NOTICEOFSHERIFFSSALEAND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS t 6
=
7]
m

Served:

=]

2

F-
Name: BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHOR#T Personally 2
Primary 106 MARKET STREET © Adultin - G, >
Address: .BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: | SC\Lﬁl NA CAT\’-A A3
Phone: . poB:  Relfion  SGecpgracy
Mtemate T / / S L
Address: . ... ) : 3 '7 '!5 ' {Ogg

Phone: Deputy: < © Mileage:

21 5-563-7000
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Ear! D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timecthy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

V\J’II\.{I:INGTDN TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Case Number

ROBERT CALARCO (et al.) 2014CV1625

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: ;{ Not Spec|fed o T Exp;res .. | Warrant: o

IOHINY “DS3 ATYNOAOW

NTHONY MCDONALD ESQ

Name: Served:

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: . f Act I N P}F AT g;_g_q -

Phone: ~ DOB: ~ Relation: i: ECM,W\(

Alternate T e e Date: KH(KS _ {Osﬁg

SCALADYLOT

Address:

Phone: | : Deputy: 9" Mileage:

‘PHELAN & HALLINANLLP | O : 1215-563-7000

...............................

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd MOIMHIE "LITULS LINUVIN 90}
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

ROBERT CALARCO (et al)) 2014Cv1825

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Servi
Category:

Zone: _ ' CQ_B

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Specn"ed 5 | Lo Expires: :‘. Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I MYTTINVAOW "M NHOTD

S - 3255
570 75

Served:

Name: JOHN W. MCDANEL LAW PRACTICE__

Primary 107 REAR E 'SECOND STREET Adult In
Address: \_PO BOX 381 Charge: . . ...

?BERWICK, PA 18603 i R e e,
Phone: DOB: : Relation:

STALADYVLOL

aremae T
Address: | e ff s

215-563-7000

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN |LP

Date:

Time: j

Mileage:
Deputy:

O |0 s w (N

NOILVYHIdX3 ON "MJIMYIE ‘18 XOF '0O'd ‘L3INLS ANODIS ‘T ¥V L0



PRESS+ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570} 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 0313715 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad D 1027945 T C 77
Description: Robert & Theresa Calarco otal Ad CO_St $1 ’036'
Run Dates: 04/22/15 to 05/06/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agage Lines: 189 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  04/22/1505/06/15 3 $1,036.77
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 207140V 1625
lssuied oul of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following deseribed praperty at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthause in tho Town of Bloomstirg, County of Columbia, Comnmarnwesith of
Pennsybianta on
WEDNESDAY, MAY 13,2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

Al parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed scheduls of dis-
tritsulion will bo on file in the Sherifts (ffice no lator than thirty (300 days after the date of
the sake ol arw property sold hareunder, and distribution of the procoeds will be made in
accandance with the schodula ten (10} days after said filing, unless exceptions are liked
with the Sheriifs Qffice priar thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecs or parcel of land situate in the Basough of Berwick, Courrty af
Columbna and State of Ponnsylvania, bounded and described as fallows, toswit:
BEGINNING at a paint an the southorly side of East Sixth Stree, suid point boing 297
feet east of Ping Stregt; THEMCE along the southerly side of Eagi Sixth Stroet in an east
erly direction a distance of 49 1/2 feot, THENCE in a southerly dirsction on a line parak
lel with Pine Street, a distanco of 8075 feet, THENCE in a westerly direction on a

ling parallet with Sixth Street, a distance of 48 1/2 feet; THENCE in a nartherly direction
on a line parallel with Pine Sireet, & disiance of 90.75 fast 1o Sikth Street, the place of
beginning.

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fobert M. Calarco and Theresa A. Calarco, his
wife, by Deed frorm Edward J. Burnott and Tracy 0. Burnet, his wife, dated 07 /05171904,
recorged 07 /0711994 in Book 573, Page 420.

Tax Parcel: 04A05-0472-00,000

Pramisos Being: 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 1B6O3-
3104

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 224 EAST 6TH STREET, BERWICK, FA 18603
UFl / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04.4-05-047-00,000

Seized and taken into oxecution w be sald 25 the property of ROBERT CALARCE,
THERESA CALARZS i suit of WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYRAENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten [ 10%) per-
cent of the bid price o costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check ar cashiers check at tima of sale. REMAIMING 8ALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amaurt of the bid prica is 10 be paid within eight (8} days after the
sale in cash, certified check ar cashiers check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
FAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE EID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AWAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE FRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. I the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per he above terms,
tho Sheriff may elect to either sug the biddor for the balance due withoud & esals of the
propery, or 1o rescll the praperty at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against thie
kidder for broach of contract. In the case af default all sums paid by the hidoer will be
consitered forfeited, but will bo applied against any damages recoverablo, The dofautt
ing bidder will bt responsiblc for any attomey fees incurred by the sheiff in cannection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is founo liable lor damages. If pro-
coeds are payable to the Plaintdl, the proceeds chock wilf be pavable to Plankitf, unless
the Calumbia County Sheriffs Office recenves advance waitten notice otherwize, signed
by an authorized ropresentation of the plairiff.

TIMCOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
Altgeney for tho Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-663-7000
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
vs. Case Number

ROBERT CALARCO (et al.) 2014CVv1625

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: < NE_)t é'b'epi_ﬁ'éd > o o Expires: . _ Warrant: _

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD YIEWNTOD

Served:

Name:

Primary PO Box 380 U Adutm [ "
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: DEN[SE’

d'u'nty_"'l_‘"_ax Officg Personally - fidult In Chargey- Pasted - Other

SZOLADPLOC

Stevec

Phone:  570-380-5649  DOB:  Relation: Ty (lgpr

Attermate | _: . A - o
Address: | Date: *3 /:3 ({_5\ Time | [SOS

Phone: - - Deputy: ; . Mileage:

Od

[PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:
Mifeage. : .
Deputy: v § P 3
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
VS, Case Number

ROBERT CALARCO (et al) 2014Cv18625

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ' _ _ ' o . Zone: .

Manner: ‘: Not Specn’ed R R N : Exp;res Warrant:

Notes: EF’LAINT!FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS '

40 SNOLLY13d 21i83Nea

Posted Other

Name: Served:

[Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cot Personally ¢Aduit in Charge

Primary ;11 WEST MAIN STREET Adultin A
Address: .2ND FLOOR . Charge: . ) f"/‘{ AN
Phone: - DOB: . Relation: © (o bgpmcd  OFEe 0 :

Come B[l mme go¥

SC9LADFLOT

Phone: Deputy: Y Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone:  -215-563-7000

‘133YLS NIVIN LSIM 1L

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

" Deputy:

oo s w N @

NOLLY¥IdX3 ON d 'DdN8SWO0TE ‘HOC1d ANZ



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1625

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Blocomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
ounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a paint on the southerly side of East Sixth Street, said point being 297

feet east of Pine Street; THENCE along the southerly side of East Sixth Street in an easterly direction a distance of 49 1/2 feet;
THENCE in a southerly direction on a line parallel with Pine Street, a distance of 90.75 fest: THENCE in a westerly directionon a
line parallel with Sixth Street, a distance of 49 1/2

feet. THENGE in a northerly direction on a line parallel with Pine Street, a distance of 90.75 feet to Sixth Street, the place of
beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert M. Calarco and Theresa A Calarco, his wife, by Deed from Edward J. Burnett
and Tracy D. Burnett, his wife, dated 07/0511994, recorded 07/0711994 in Book 573, Page 420.

Tax Parcel: 04A-05-047-00,000

Premises Being: 224 East 6th Street, afk/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 224 EAST 6TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-05-047-00 000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT CALARCO, THERESA CALARCO in suit of
WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. INPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 _ _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P, 3180-3183 and Rulc 3257
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Citibank. N.A. as Trustee for Bear Steurns Asset Backed Securities

Trust 2007-SD2, Assel Backed Certificates Series 2007-SD2

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-1625

Vs, SOV ED-a

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco COLUMBIA COUNTY

Theresa A. Calarco
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described preperty below):

FPREMISES: 224 East Gth Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 1860G3-3104
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Duec $80,141.67
Interest from 03/06/2015 to Date of Sale $ and costs,

@ $13.17 per diem
[Dabon N St

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Duted ﬁg 12-I1S ' Proth & Clerk of Sev. Cf\mr\ts
(SEAL) My Com. Ex. 15t Monday in 2010

PH # 957457



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# Sois Jo -

DATE RECEIVED 2l J! %,
DOCKET AND INDEX NIERRELEN

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO N

CK# '/\.) R ' g {.f"f;-‘ J
T PROCEED**

P

=)

SALE DATE 5-13-15 TIME 9 55
POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2"° WEEK

3*P WEEK




Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor
Trustee to Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset
Backed Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed
Certificates Series 2007-SI>2

Plaintiff

V.
Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco

Theresa A. Calarco
Defendant(s)

LI Y

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-1625

A0S~ ET-3
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

1.

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to Cilibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed
Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Assct Backed Certificates Series 2007-8D2, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned allorney, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following informalion concerning the real property located at 224
East 6th Street, a/kfa 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104.

Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Qwner(s):
Name

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco

Theresa A. Calarco

Address (it address cannot be reasonably ascerlained,
please so indicaie)

1100 Fowler Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2300

224 Easl 6th Street, a/kfa 224 East Sixth Street,
Berwick, PA 18603-3104

Address (it address cannot be rcasonably
ascerlained, please so indicate)

224 Easl 6th Street, a/kfa 224 East Sixth Strcet

Name and Jast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the rcal property to be sold:

Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

2. Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name
Robert M. Calarco a/kfa Rohert Calarco 1100 Fowler Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2300
Theresa A, Calarco
Berwick, PA 18603-3104
3
Name
None.
4, Name and address ol Last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name
None.

PH # 957457



Dare:

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

PA Department of Revenue Burcaun
Compliance Lien Section

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

P.O. Box 280948
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name

None,

Name and address of cvery other person of whom the

be affected by the salc:
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Robert Calarco C/0 John Medanel Esg.
Theresa A, Calarco C/O Anthony J. Medonald
Esq.

Domestic Relations of

Columbia County

Commeanwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Weltare

Inlernal Revenue Service Advisory

U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for The MiddEe District of PA
Federal Building

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. pleasc indicate)

plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (il address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

224 East 6th Street
afkfa 224 East Sixth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3104

107 Rear East 2nd Street
Berwick, PA 18603

196 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4820

Columbia Couvaty Courthouse
P.(. Box 380
Rloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrishurg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

| verity that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statcments herein are madc subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relatling to unsworn falsification to authorities.

shalis

PH # 957457

o WAL Al WOt

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, L.IP
Meredith Wooters, Esq.. 1d. No 307207

Attorney for Plaintitf

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-5363-7000




Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trusice to  : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Citibank, N.A. as Truostee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed :
Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed Certificates Series 2007- : CIVIL DIVISION
SD2 :
NO.: 2014-CV-1625

: ACIB- T -AD
VS, : COLUMBIA County

Plaintift

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco
Theresa A. Calarco
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert M., Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco Theresa A. Calarco
1100 Fowler Avenue 224 East ath Street, a/k/a 224 Fast Sixth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2300 Berwick, PA 18603-3104

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOQUSLY RECEIVED A DISCITARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TQ BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate} al 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on Moy J3 2015 a .00 amn in the
Office of The Sheriff, Columbia County Court.huus«é, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (0 enforce
the court judgment of $80,141.67 obtained by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to
Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed
Certificates Series 2007-SD2 (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement
will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129 3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entcred. You may also ask the Court to postpone Lhe sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how (0 obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-363-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly inadcquate compared
Lo the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherilf the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule ot
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, il you act immediately
atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legul Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760)



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wril of Execulion No. 2014-CV-1625

Wilmingten Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to Citibank, N.A. as Trustee
for Bear Stearns Assct Backed Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed Certificates Series
2007-SD2

v,

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco

Theresa A, Calarco

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104
Parcel No. 04A-05-047-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount; $80,141.67

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Counly of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Sixth Street, said poinl being 297
feet east of Pine Street;
THENCE aleng the southerly side of East Sixth Street in an easterly direction a distance

ol 49 1/2 feet;

THENCE in a southerly direction on a linc parallel with Pine Streel, a distance of 90.75
feet;

THENCE in a westerly dircction on a line parallel with Sixth Strect, a distance of 49 1/2
feet;

THENCE in a northerly direction on a line parallel with Pine Street, a distance of 90.75
feet to Sixth Street, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert M. Calarco and Theresa A. Calarco, his
wife, by Deed from Edward J. Burnett and Tracy D. Burnett, his wife, dated 07/05/] 994,
recorded 07/07/1994 in Book 573, Page 420.

Tax Parcel: 04A-05-047-00,000

Premises Being: 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Streel, Berwick, PA 18603-3104



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Meredith Wooters, Esq., Id. No.307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suile 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Meredith. Wooters @ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Wilmington Trust, National Asseciation, as Successor Trustee to

Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities

Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed Certificates Series 2007-SD2
Plaintiff

V.

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco
Theresa A, Calarco
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Altorneys tor Plaintff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-1625
ACVS-ED-23
COLUMBIA County

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

() the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
() the premises is non-owner occupied

( )  thc premises is vacant

(X)  Act 9] procedures have becn fulfilled
)

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of [8 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics.

Phei'an Hallinan Diamond & Jones, L1P
Meredith Wooters, Fsq., Td. No. 307207
Atlorney for PlaintifT



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintitt
Meredith Wooters, Esq., Id. No.307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Meredith. Wooters @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to : COLUMBIA County

Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities  :

Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed Certificates Series 2007-SD2 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISTON

VS,

NO.: 2014-CV-1625

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco : \ e
Theresa A. Calarco 6;0 1S~ ED-2A3

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The nndersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) arc not in the Military or Nuval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliel’ Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Robert M, Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco is over 18 years of age and resides at 1100
Fowler Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2300, 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street. Berwick, PA 18603-3104,
and 125 East 5th Strect, Berwick, PA 18603.

(c) that defendant Theresa A. Calarco is over 18 years of age and resides at 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224
East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104 and 125 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

This staternent is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities,

—

Phelan Mallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Meredith Woolters, Ezq.. Id, Na.307207
Atlomey lor Pramtill



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & ) ONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintif[
Meredith Wooters, Esq., Id. No.307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Meredith. Wooters @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to :  COLUMBIA County
Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities
Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed Certificates Series 2007-SD?2 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

¥S.
NO.: 2014-CV-1625

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco . — .
ACIB~ED - 33

Theresa A. Calarco

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit;

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Al lies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco is over 18 years of age and resides at 1100
Fowler Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2300, 224 East 6th Street, a/k/u 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104,
and 125 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

(¢) that defendant Theresa A. Calarco is over 18 years of age and resides at 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224
Bast Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104 and 125 East 5th Strect, Berwick, PA 18603,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. _
AL

Phcla; Hallinan Diamond '& Jones, LLI*
Meredith Wooters, Esq., 1d. No.307207
Antorney for Plainu!i




Wilmington Trust, National Associatien, as Successor : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee to Citibank, N.A, as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset :

Backed Sccurities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed

Certificates Series 2007-SD2
Plaintifl

V.

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco
Thercsa A. Calarco
Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

NQO.: 2014-CV-1625
ABIS-CD-aAD
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Assct Backed
Securities Trust 2007-8D2, Asset Backed Certificates Series 2007-SD2, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attomey. sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 224
East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco

Theresa A. Calarco

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

1100 Fowler Avenue, Berwick, I'A 18603-2300

224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street,
Berwick, PA 18603-3104

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco 1100 Fowler Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2300
Theresa A. Calarco 224 East 6th Street, a/kfa 224 East Sixth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3104
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the rea) property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)
Nene.
4, Name and address of lust recorded holder ot cvery mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

PH # 957457



3. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably asceriatned, please indicalc)

PA Department of Revenue Bureau P.0O. Box 280948
Compliance Lien Section Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948
f. Nume and address of every other person who has any record interest i the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nomne.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any inferest in the property which may
be atfected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Tenant/Occupant 224 East 6th Street
a/kfa 224 East Sixth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3104
Robert Calarce C/O Jobn Medanel Esq. 107 Rear East 2nd Street

Berwick, "A 18603

Theresa A, Calarco C/O Anthony J. Mcdonatd 106 North Market Street

Esq. Berwick, PA 18603-4820
Domestic Relations of Columbia County Courthonse
Columbia County P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.Q). Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrishurg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1040 Liberty Avenne Room 704
Pittshurgh, PA 15222
U.S. Department of Justice 228 Walnul Sireet, Suite 220
1.5, Aitorney lor The Middle District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein arc made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

e BNMIS WM i WSOt

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Neredith Woolers, Esq., 1d. No.307207

Attorney for Plamntilf

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Bouievard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadclphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 957457



Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed :
Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed Certificates Series 2007- : CIVIL DIVISION

sD2
NO.: 2014-CV-1625

. ACIS-ED-A3
VS. : COLUMBIA County

Plaintiff

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco

Thercesa A. Calarce
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco Theresa A, Calarco
1100 Fowler Avenuve 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2300 Berwick, PA 18603-3104

#+THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**

Your house (real estate) at 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff’s Saleon _ Mg 1D A0S at 9.00 Am. in the
Office of The Sherift, Columbia County Courthous’e, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce
the court judgment of $80,141.67 obtained by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to
Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed
Certificates Series 2007-SD2 (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement
will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE QF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

|. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. Yo find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entercd. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale [or good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an allorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you wiil
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an altorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be seld to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, yon will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings (o evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the meney bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not Jater than thirty (30} days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unicss exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheritf
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately '
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East S5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-1625

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to Citibank, N.A. as Trustee
for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed Certificates Series
2007-SD2

V.

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco

Theresa A. Calarco

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104
Parcel No, 04A-05-047-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JTudgment Amount: $80,141.67

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Sixth Street, said point being 297
feet east of Pine Street;

THENCE along the southerly side of East Sixth Street in an casterly direction a distance
of 49 1/2 feet;

THENCE 1n a southerly direction on a line parallel with Pine Street, a distance of 90.75
feet;

THENCE in a westerly direction on a line parallel with Sixth Strect, a distance of 49 1/2
feet;

THENCE 1n a northerly direction on a line parallel with Pine Street, a distance of 90.75
feet to Sixth Street, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert M. Calarco and Theresa A. Calarco, his
wife, by Deed from Edward J. Burnett and Tracy D. Burnett, his wife, dated 07/05/1994,
recorded 07/07/1994 in Book 573, Page 420.

Tax Parcel: 04A-05-047-00,000

Premises Being: 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Sixth Street, said point being 297
fect east of Pine Street;

THENCE along the southerly side of East Sixth Street in an easterly direction a distance
of 49 1/2 feet;

THENCE in a southerly direction on a line parallel with Pine Street, a distance of 90.75
fect;

THENCE in a westerly direction on a line parallel with Sixth Street, a distance of 49 1/2

feet;
THENCE 1n a northerly direction on a line parallel with Pine Street, a distance of 90.75
feet to Sixth Street, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert M. Calarco and Theresa A. Calarco, his
wife, by Deed from Edward J. Burnett and Tracy D. Burnett, his wife, dated 07/05/ 1954,
recorded 07/07/1994 in Book 573, Page 420.

Tax Parcel: 04A-05-047-00,000

Premises Being: 224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-1625

Wilmingten Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to Citibank, N.A. as Trustee
for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Backed Certificates Series
2007-SD2

V.

Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco

Theresa A. Calarco

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

224 East 6th Street, a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3104
Parcel No. 04A-05-047-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $80,141.67

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Citibank, N.A. as Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Sceurities OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Trust 2007-SD2, Assct Backed Certificates Series 2007-SD2
Plaintiff No.; 2014-CV-1625
vs. — .
ACIB-E -3
Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco ISSUED
Theresa A, Calarco
Defendants
NOW. 201, High Sheriff ol Columbiu County, Pennsylvanta, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation bein 2
made at the request and risk of the Plaintift.
Defendants alleged address is
Sheritl. Columbia County, Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O’ Clock m., served the within
upon at
by handing lo
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 » See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
refurn

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.
Expiration date

Plaintift Noo 20M4-CV-1625

Wilminglon Trust, National Association. as Successor Trustee to Citibank, N.A. as

Trustee for Bear Stearns Assel Backed Securities Trust 2007-8D2, Asset Backed ;\0 IS-T= - a e}

Cerlificates Scries 2007-SD2 b

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

Robert M. Calarco w/k/a Robert Calarco EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL

Theresa A. Calarco

SERYV, NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY. CORPORATION. ETC. T0O SFRVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY TO BB LLVIED. ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDMESS {Streer or RFD, Apartment No.. City, Bora, Twp., State and Zip Crouded

224 East 6th Strect
a/kfa 224 Kast Sixth Streer
Berwick, PA 18603-3104

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILIL. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICH,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.
oW, , 20 T Sherift of COTUMEBTA County, A do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execule the within and make return thereof according tw law.

Shenifl of COLUMRIA Counly, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying npon or attuching amy
praperty under within writ may leave same without a watchmuan, in ey stody of whomever is found in pessession, after nwtifying person of levy or
attachmenl withoul liahility an the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property betore
sheriff™s salc thereof,

Signature of Attorney ot pther Qriginator requesting service on behall of XX Plaintitf Telephone Number Dale
W _ Defendant .
ADDRESS: tler at SWbicban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)363-7000 ‘3 ,"1’ LS

Philadelphia, A 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

FLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNLED:

AVFIRMEI and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Dare
Signature of Dep, Sherifi

of . ) m

Sigmature of Sheriff Dl

ShecdT of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintf¥ Noo: 20014-CV-1625
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to Citibank, N.A. as
Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2007-8D2, Asset Backed : ) :
Certificates Seres 2007-5122 ‘;‘O ) E‘ ED ﬁ;"))
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Robert M. Calarco a/kfa Robert Calarco EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Theresa A, Calarco
SERYE NAML OF TNDIVIDUAL, COMFANY, CORPORATION, EIC., T0 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO
AT ADDRESS (Sirect or RED, Apatment Nu, Ciry, Boro. Twp., State and Zip Codey

224 BEasl 6th Street
a/k/a 224 East Sixih Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3104

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20__. I, Shorilf of COLUMBTA County, PA do hereby depatize the Sherff of
County, 1o execute the within and make return thereof according o law,

Shenfl of COLUMBIA County. Penna.

NOTH ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whormever is found in possession, afler notifying person of levy or
atiachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheritt to any plaintiff herein lor any loss, destruction or semoval of any such pruperty before
sheriff'y sale thercof,

riginalop requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintff Telephone Number Date

_ Defendant .
ation. 1617 Juhn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 (3 IOl} "5

) il i
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY -— DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

ATTFIRMED and subscribed 10 before me 1his _ . day S0 ANSWERS Dute
; Signature ol Dep, SherilT

of 20

Sipnuture of Sherlif it

SherilT of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
readabiiity ol all copics. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration datc

Plaintitf
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee 1o Citibank, N.A, as
Trustee for Bear Stcarns Assct Backed Securitics Trust 2007-8D2, Assct Backed

No.: 2014-CV-1625

Cerlificates Scries 2007-SD2

AGIS-ED-33

Defendant
Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco
Theresa A. Calarco

Type ar Writ of Complaint

EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE
ROBERT M. CALARCQ A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO

NAMLE OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SLRVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TCQ BLE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

AT ADDRESS ¢Street or RFD, Apartment No., City. Boro, Toep, State and Zap Code)
224 East 6th Street

a/l/a 224 East Sixth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3104

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICH,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW,

County, to execute the within and make return thereot acconding to law,

A0__, L, Sheriff of COLUMERIA County, PA do herely deputize the Sherift of

Sherift of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCH MAN — Any deputy sherifT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without & watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aller notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part ol such deputy or sherifl o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destroctian or removal of any such property beiore

sheriffs sale thereol,

Sigrunre of Attorney or ofher Ori shaator foguesting service on behall of XX Pluntiff
W _ Defeadint
ADDRESS: 'OncPenn Centerat Subutban Stdtion, [517 John I Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

TPhiladelphia, PA 19103-1514

Dale

3)ixhs

Telephone Number

(2153563-7000

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFTRMELY and subscribed to before me this i _ duy SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheritf
pef_ ) ) 20
Signatuwre of Sherilf 1are

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Plcase type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT (OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
) Expiration date
Plaintity No.: 2014-CV-1625
Wilmington Trust, Nalional Association, as Successor Trustee to Citibank, N.A. as
Trustec for Bear Stecarns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2007-SD2, Asset Racked Ay e = :
Certificates Scrics 2007-SD2 a“c" 5D a3
PDefendant Type or Writ of Comyplaint
Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Theresa A. Calarco
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION. LT, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTIGN OF PROPRRTY 10 BE LEVILD, AFTACHED OR SALLL
ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO
AT ADDRESS (Street or RED, Apadtmenl No., Clty, Boro. Twp., State and Zip Cuode)

224 East 6th Street
a/kfa 224 East Sixth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3104

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR GTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, ) — 20, I, Sheriff of COLUMRIA County. PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, w0 exceute the within and make return thereot according to law,

Sherift of COLUMRIA County. Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OQF EXECUTION: NB. WAIVER (F WATCHMAN — Any depuoty sherilf levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same withour 3 vaalchman, in custody of whumever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment withont liubility on the part of such deputy or Sherifl i any plaintiff herein for any loss. destruction or removal of any such properly before
sherilt's sale thereol,

Signature of Allorney or other Qriginatotgeguesting service on behulf of XX Plainiill Telephone Number Date
ADDRESS: O T ban Statiun, M1 7John F. Kennedy Boulevard. Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 3 |:L L(
Pliladelphia, PA 19103-1514
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMID and subscribed to hefore me this . o lay S5O ANSWERS Date
Sirnature of Dep. Sherift
of _ o ) 0

Signature of Sheriifl Dale

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERTFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please lype or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies,
Expiralion datc _
Plaintjff No.: 2004-Cv-1425

Wilmington Trust, Nalional Association, as Successor Trustee to Citibank, IN.A. as
Trustee for Bear Stearns Asset Backed Sccurities Trust 2007-8D2, Asset Backed

Certificales Series 2007-5172 AC =t E'D - &7)

Defendant Type or Witt of Complaint
Robert M. Calarco afk/a Robert Calarco EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Theresa A. Calarco
SER E NAMLE QF INDTVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., 0 SERVICL OR DESCRIPTION OF FROFFRTY TO RE TEVIED, ATTACHED ()R SALE.
J THERESA A. CALARCQ
AT ADDRESS (Srreet or RFD. Apastinenl No. Ciry, Boro. Twp., St und Zig Coade)

224 Last 6th Sircet
a/k/a 224 East Sixth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3104

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, .20 1, Shenff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, w execute the within and make return thereol according 1o law,

Sherilf of COLUMBTA Cuunty, Penna.

NOTEGONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilf fevying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possessiun, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheritf any plaintiff herein for any loss. destruction or remuval of any such property belore
sherill™s sule thergo!,

Signature of Attgrney or other Originator regugsting service on behalf of XX Pluneiff Telephone Number Date
Wy\_wdm _ Detendam
ADDRESS. One Pénn Coenter af STl Stalidn, Tom T, Kennedy Bovlevard. Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 ! 'éL ‘ 5
Philadclphia, PA 19403-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF I Court Nmmbér
RETURNED:
AFFIRMETY and subsceribed o before me this . day S50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. SherifT
ut | 0

Signature of Sherill Thate

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Piease type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECETPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copics.
Expiration datc
Plaintift Nu- 2004-CV-1625
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Trustee to Citibank, N.A. as
Trusice tor Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2007-5D2, Asset Backed .
Certificales Series 2007-SD2 9\6 P~ E - -9\’33
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Robert M. Calarco a/k/a Robert Calarco EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Theresa A. Calarco
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, FTC., T0 SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY 10 BF LEVILD, ATTACHED O SALE.
THERESA A, CALARCO
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Aparlment No, City. Foso. Twpp.. Stane and Zip Coded

224 East 6th Street
a/k/u 224 Bast Sixth Strect
Berwick, PA 18603-3104

SPECYAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST [N EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, 20 Shediff of COLUMEBIA ¢ ounty, PA do hereby deputize the Sheitl of
County, 1o execute the within and make retum thereaf according o law.

Shenil of COLUMBIA County. Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.R. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Adry deputy sheriff levying upon or sttaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a warchman, in custody of whomever is found in passession, after notilying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaiatift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such praperty before
sherliTs sale thereof.

Signalure of Attomey or ofher Crioinator requesting service on behall of XX Plaintitf Telephone Number Date
ALY R 3 hs
ADDRESS: e Lenker ab Sublirtla® Station, 1617 Joho F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)363-7000 )

Philadelphia, PA 19103-15814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY -— DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Courl Number

RETURNED:

AFTIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this ) ) duy S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature ul Dep. Sherif!

ot : -

Signarure of Sheriff Dute

Sherifi of




Print Your Nocuments

Document Receipt

Trans # 4879 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 3132015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
S JUSTICE WS ATTORMEY FOR THE MIDOLE DISTRICT
228 WALNUT STREET Tracking # 71201140008000043825
SUITE220F.C BOX 11754 Onc Ref # 2M5ED23
Fostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

3/1372015

i



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4878 Camer / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 31372015 12:00:00 AM
Ship te:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3253 Tracking # 7130114000B800042818
Doc Ref #: 2015ED23
Fostage 5.3400

PHILADELFHIA  PA 18106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of' 1

3/13/2015

o



Print Your Documents Page | of 1

Dacument Receipt

Tians # 4877 Carmer f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 3M13/201512:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT GFFICE S SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71501 140006000048801
ROBERT N.C. NIX FECERAL BUILDING Dot Ref #: 2015EDZ3
Fostage £.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107

»
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 3/13/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4376 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail@
Ship to:
OFFICEOF F AR, DEPARTMENT OF PURLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8014 Tracking #: 715301140006000048705

Dac Ref #: 2015ED23

Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

3132015 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

3/13/2015

-

2%

i

[



Print Your Documents

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 4875 Carrigr { service”  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 3M13/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA
DEFARTMEMT 281230 Tracking #: 719011 40006000043788
Doc Ref & 2015EDZ3
Fostage 53400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%s20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

3/13/2015

>



- T 8 T o T T T B .,
I'hefan Hallinan, LLP ' TI) Bank, NA 00149549
One Penn. Center Ste 1400 ' ' 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
: 21912015 G 1,350.00 £
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 10¢ Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF - Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }

) '"'mmxmmmmiﬂm:mm«mxmﬁmz:m;ﬁsmmmm@'ﬂmi-m:‘ii‘:!: [

*O0MLASLA " 03600808 IR LSDBGEEEN

TAN [957457] 224 EAST 6TH STREET (2014-CV-1625) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




